Pursuant to the above, and as a culmination of the Cautionary Statement published by the 
REIT on the 12th of September 2025, the Tigere REIT Manager and its Advisory Board 
through negotiations with the Sellers have made a final purchase offer of 770,500,000 

(seven hundred and seventy million, five hundred thousand) Tigere REIT units to Greenfields 
Property Development Company (Private) Limited and Modern Touch Investments (Private) 
Limited, in exchange for the two income-producing assets, being Greenfields Retail Centre 
and Zimre Park Phase 1 (Drive-Thru), respectively.

[...]

7.1 Transaction Structure and Pricing  

Subject to Unitholder approval, the Tigere REIT and its Board proposes to acquire a 100% 
interest in:  

1. Greenfields Retail Centre on a leasehold basis (including retained cash holdings) for a 
total purchase consideration of US$24,239,225 (Twenty-Four Million, Two Hundred 
and Thirty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty-Five United States Dollars) and;  

2. Zimre Park Phase 1 (Drive-Thru) — owned by Modern Touch Investments (Private) 
Limited — for a total purchase consideration of US$890,000 (Eight Hundred Ninety 
Thousand United States Dollars).  

The total purchase consideration for both assets will amount to US$25,129,225 (Twenty-Five 
Million, One Hundred and Twenty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty-Five United 
States Dollars) (“Transaction Consideration”). Furthermore, the Transaction Consideration for 
the Proposed Transaction is based on the aggregate net asset value of the target properties, 
and has been calculated on the following basis:

[...]

Year-to-date Unit Price Movements to 30 September 2025 

Appendix I: Summary of Greenfields Retail Centre Valuation Report 

Property Description: Retail Property held on a leasehold basis 

Property Value: US$24,000,000 (Twenty-Four Million United States 
Dollars) 

Valuation Date: 26 September 2025 

Valued by:  Francis Nyambiri and James Chirombo  

Firm: Knight Frank Zimbabwe    

Valuer’s Address:  10 York Avenue, Newlands, Harare  

Basis of Valuation: The valuation of the retail leasehold property was

[...]

Approach and the Discounted Cash Flow Approach.  

Appendix II: Summary of Zimre Park Drive-Thru Valuation Report 

Property Description: Retail Property held on a freehold basis 

Property Value: US$910,000 (Nine Hundred and Ten Thousand 
United States Dollars) 

Valuation Date: 26 September 2025 

Valued by:  Francis Nyambiri and James Chirombo  

Firm: Knight Frank Zimbabwe    

Valuer’s Address:  10 York Avenue, Newlands, Harare  

Basis of Valuation: The valuation approach used for the freehold retail